# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	This submission is to correct an error made in a previously recorded document recorded at Reel 2997, Frame 0726 that erroneously affects the identifed application.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bag 'N Save, Inc.		07/22/2005	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bag 'N Save, Inc.	
Street Address:	10727 M Street	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68127	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78487450	BAG 'N SAVE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (402)392-0734

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (402)392-2280

Email: mazour@thomtelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Denise C. Mazour
Address Line 1: 2120 So. 72nd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1111

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise C. Mazour
Signature:	/Denise C. Mazour/
Date:	07/22/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003126 FRAME: 0193

900028817

Total Attachments: 2 source=Bag 'N Save-DCM Declaration#page1.tif source=Bag 'N Save-DCM Declaration#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003126 FRAME: 0194

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT: BAG 'N SAVE Class: 35

SERIAL NO.: 78/487,450

FILED: September 22, 2004

MARK : BAG 'N SAVE

**DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 2.20** 

DENISE C. MAZOUR declares as follows:

1. That she is the attorney of record for applicant corporation in the above-identified trademark application and is authorized to make this declaration on behalf of said corporation.

2. That the applicant and correct owner of the mark sought to be registered is, and always has been, Bag 'N Save, Inc.

3. That an assignment recorded at Reel 2997, Frame 0726 against Trademark Application Serial No. 78/487,450 should not have been recorded against that application and was erroneously recorded. Upon information and belief, the assignment should have been recorded against Trademark Application Serial No. 76/487,450 instead.

4. That all statements made herein of her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under

TRADEMARK REEL: 003126 FRAME: 0195 Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of any registration granted on the above application.

BAG 'N SAVE, INC.

Date:

**RECORDED: 07/22/2005** 

DENISE C. MAZOUR

Attorney for Applicant

TRADEMARK REEL: 003126 FRAME: 0196